BEFORE THE BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS

OF THE STATE OF IOWA

IN THE MATTER OF: )
MARGARET A. KRAMER, D.D.S. )
3050 Valley View Road )
Dubuque, 1A 52001 ) - REINSTATEMENT ORDER
License #8232 )
Respondent ' )

On this & wday‘ of W . 2006, the lowa Board of Dental
Examiners and Margaret A. Kramer, D.D.S., each hereby agree with the other and stipulate
as fdllbws: | |

1. | Reinstatement of Respondeﬁt’s license to practit:e dentistry ,in’the state of

lowa shall be resolved without proceeding to hearing, as the parties have agreed to the
following Reinstatement Order. |
o 2. Résponden’t waé issued a license to prac:ﬁbe dentistry in the state of lowa

on the 28" day of July, 2003, as‘evidenced by License Number 8232. | |

3. On January 19,'20_06,' Respondent entered into an Order with the Board in
which she agreed not to praétice dentisfry in the state of lowa until further Order of the
Board, | |

4. Pursuant to that ‘Order,‘the Reépondent has requésted reinstatement of her.

license pursuant to lowa Administrative Code 650-51.34.



5. The Board has received and reviewed information documenting that

Respondent has complied with the terms for reinstatement set forth in the January 19,

2006 Order. The Board acknawledges fhat:
e Respondent successfully completed a competency assessment at the
University of lllinois on January 20, 2006. |
o Foﬂowirig the assessment, Respondent voluntarily and successfully
| completed anv educational program at the University of lowa College of
Dentistry on or about March 10, 2006. | |
THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Respondent’s lowa dental license is
placed on probation. Upon successful completion of the probationary terms set forth below,
Respondent may request to be_ removed from probation two (2) years from the date of this
Order. However, if the Board ‘identiﬁes practiée concerns during the first two (2) years, th.e
probation may be extended for a period no gréater than five (5) }yebars from the date of this
Order. | | | |
Respoﬁdént is authc')rize& to return to the practice of dentistry effective the date of
this Ordef provided. the following conditions are met: - |
SECTION L | |
1. Prior to her return to practice, Res“pondent}s’hall contract with an lowa licensed
3 'dentist to sérve as a practice monitor to review Respondent’s clinical practice. |
Respondent shall submit the contract and the name of the practice monitor for
approval by the Board. The contract shall set forth the terms under which fhe prabtice
monitor Will review Respondenfs clinical practice of dentistry and hust be prior

approVed by the Board. Respondent shall ensure the practice‘_monitor files a report



-with the Board for each review period (once per month for the first six (6) months,
and every quarter thereafter for the remaindér of probation.) The report shall
addréss Respondent’s compliance with the terms of the practice monitoring
agreement, and her compliance with the standard of care. Respondent shall fully
comply with any recommendations made by the practice monitor.

Respondent shall fully cooperate with random unannbunced visits by agents of the
Board to determine compliance with this Order and to ensure Respondent is
practicing to the standard of care.

Respondent shall be respénsible for all costs associated with comipliance of this
Order. | |
Respondent shall promptly remit to the Board,ovne hundred ($100.00) dollars on or
béfore the first day of January, April,"July, and October, of each calendar year for
costs associated with monitoring compliancé with this Order. Respondént shall
~ submit quarterly fepdrts on the form provided by the Board on the séme date
detailing compliance with the terms of this Order. |

During the probationary’pe‘riod Respondent shall disclose to all dental licensees with

whom she practices and cufrent and future employers whether or not the employér

is a ﬁcensed»dentist. this Reinstatement and the Board's January 19", 2006, Order.

The Respondent shall report back to the Board with signed étatements frorh all dental

licensees witH whom she practices and current and future employers within fourteen

(14) ‘days of the date of this Order, and thereafter :within fourteen (14) days of aﬁy

new employment relationship, indicating that they havé read these actions, and'

understand the current terms and conditions placed on Respondent's dental license.



Respondent shall upon reasonable notice, and subject to the waiver provisions of
Board rule 650 lowa Administrative Code 31.6, appear before the Board at the time
and pface' designated by the Board.

Periods of residency outside of the state of lowa may be applied toward period of
probation if prior approved by the Board. Any changeé in residency must be provided

to the Board in writing within fourteen (14) days of departuré.

SECTICON 1L

1.

~ Respondent acknowledges that she has read in its entirety the foregoing

. Reinstatement Order and that she understands its content and that shé executed the

Order freely, voluntarily, and with no mental reservation whatsoever.

RéSpondent acknowledges her right to a hearing as provided for by law and waives
her right to a hearing in this matter.

Respondent acknowledges that she has the right to be representéd by counsel in this |
matter. |

Respondent understands that this Orderis avpublic record and is therefore

subject to inspection and copying by members of the -public. :

Respondent understands that the Board is required by Fedéral law to repdrt this |

Order to the National Practitionér Data Bank and Healthcare Integrity and Protection

Data Bank.

Respondent acknowledges that no member of the Board, nor any employee,

nor attorney for the Board, has coerced, intimidated, or pressured her, in any way

whatsoever, to execute this Order.



7. Respondent acknowledges that this Ofder is subject to approval of a majority of
the full Board. If the Board fails to approve this proposed Order, it shall be of no
force or effect as to either party.

8. Respondent shall fully and promptly comply with all Orders of the Board and the
statutes and rules regulating the practice of dentistry in lowa. Any violation of the
terms of this Order is grounds for further disciplinary action, upon notice and
opportunity fof hearing, for failure to comply with an Order of the Boa‘rd: ih

'_accordance with !owa Code Section 272C.3(2)(a) (2005).
9. The Board's approval of this Reinstatement Order shall constitute a FINAL ORDER

of the Board.

, "
This Reinstatement Order is voluntanly submitted on this L& _otd  day of

7/”&/14% . 2006.

Pecpand ol e s
Margarét A. Kramer, D.D.S.
Respondent

Subscnbed and Sworn to before me on this28 "day of %M.J ., 2006.

%MM

Notary Public in and for -
_the state of lowa

This Reinstatement Order is accepted by the lowa Board of DentaI'Examiners on

this ﬁay of ﬁl,a/u/ . 2006.

/ ‘ .
DEENA R. KUEMPEL, D.D.S./
_ Chairperson
lowa Board of Dental Examiners
400 SW 8" Street, Ste. D
Des Moines, A 50309




CC:

Theresa Q'Connell Weeg
Assistant Attorney General -
Office of the Attorney General
Hoover State Office Building
Des Moines, 1A 50319

Catherine C. Cownie

Brown, Winick, Graves, Gross,
Baskerville & Schoensbaum
666 Grand Avenue, Ste. 2000
Des Moines, IA 50309



